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 ZF\N[Z hMGDF\ VF5ltT jIJ:YF5GGL SFI"XF/F  
;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGDF\ U]HZFT ZFHI VF5l¿ jIJ:YF5G  ;¿FD\0/ VG[ UNDP GF ;\I]ST 5|IF;YL VFOT HMBD 
jIJ:YF5G SFI"S|D V\TU"T cXC[ZL E}S\5 lGWF"ZLTF lGJFZ6 SFI"S|DcGF EFU~5[ ZF\N[Z hMG lJ:TFZ S[ H[ ;]ZTDF\ VFJ[, TF5L 

GNLYL V;ZU|:T GLRF6JF/M lJ:TFZ CMI4 lJX[QF ZF\N[ZvV0FH6 JM0"  lJ:TFZGF JM0"  %,FGG]\ 5|[h[g8[XG  56 SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ 
CT]\P ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF lGRF6JF/F lJ:TFZM DF8[GM sZF\N[Z vV0FH6 hMGfGF ,MSM DF8[GF V[S lNJ;LI c5|FYlDS 

;FZJFZ TF,LDc SFI"S|D IMHF. UIMP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

ccD[,[lZIF VG[ 0[\uI]q lRS]GU]lGIF lJZMWL DF;cc V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG wJFZF IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, Z[,L  

 

EFZT ;ZSFZGF VFZMuI D\+F,I äFZF H}GvH],F. DF;G[ ccD[,[lZIF VG[ 0[\uI]q lRS]GU]lGIF 
lJZMWL DF;cc TZLS[ pHJJF GSSL SZ[, CMI4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG äFZF XC[ZGL HGTFDF\ 

DrKZHgI ZMUM lgFI\+6DF\ ZFBJF DF8[ HGHFU'lT S[/JFI VG[ ;]ZT  DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG äFZF 
SZJFDF\ VFJTL  JFCSHgI ZMU lGI\+6GL SFDULZLDF\ 5|HFGM ;CSFZ D/[ T[ C[T];Z 
TFP_!q_&q_*GF\ ZMH V[S lJXF/ Z[,LG]\ VFIMHG SZ[, CT]\4 H[ ;JFZ[ !_v__ S,FS[ ;ZNFZ 

J<<FEEF. 58[, 5|lTDF4 Z[<J[ :8[XGYL GLS/L lN<CL U[84 pGF5F6L ZM04 ,F,NZJFHF Y. 
;ZNFZ J<<FEEF. 58[, 5|lTDF4 Z[<J[ :8[XG 5ZT Y. CTLP   

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

jIJ;FI J[ZF h]\A[X   
U]HZFT ;ZSFZGF\ GF6F\ lJEFUGF\ TFP#_q_#qZ__* GF\ C]SD VG];FZ jIJ;FIJ[ZF ;DFWFG IMHGFvZ__* V\TU"T 
TFP#_q_5qZ__* GF\ ZMH TDFD hMGDF\ jIJ;FIJ[ZF[ EZJFGL ;J,T VF5JF DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF\ TDFD hMGDF\ D[/FG]\ 

VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\] H[DF\ VUFp DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG wJFZF H]NFH]NF hMGMDF\ IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, D[/FDF\ B]A H ;FZM 
5|lT;FN jIJ;FISTF"VM wJFZF D/JF 5FD[, CTM VG[ CFHZ ZC[,F TDFD jIJ;FISTF"VMG[ VFJSFZL GJF ZHL:8=[XG SZFJJF  
VG[ J[ZM EZ5F. SZJF V5L, SZL CTLP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]DG XF/FG]\ V[;P V[;P ;LP G]\ 5lZ6FD  
UPDFPlXPAM0"4 äFZF DFR"vZ__* DF\ ,[JFI[,F gI] V[;PV[;P;LP AM0"GL 5ZL1FFG]\ 5lZ6FD TFH[TZDF\ ÔC[Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[DF\ 
;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG ;\RFl,T ;]DG CF.:S],MV[ DFwIlDS lX1F6 AM0" TYF ;]ZT XC[ZvlH<<FFGF\ S], 5lZ6FDGL 

;ZBFD6LDF\ p\R] 5lZ6FD 5|F%T SZL ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG TYF ;]DG CF.:S],MG]\ U{FZJ JWFZ[, K[P ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG 
;\RFl,T U]HZFTL DFwIDGLv* TYF DZF9L DFwIDGLvZ  D/L S],v) ;]DG CF.:S],M SFI"ZT K[P H[ 5{SL ;]DG CF.:S], G\P! YL 
* GF\ S],v*Z5 5{SL &$_ lJWFYL"VM ptTL6" YI[, K[P  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG äFZF VFOT4 Ô[BD4 jIJ:YF5G V\TU"T V9JF hMGDF\ SFI"XF/F  
;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG äFZF VFOT4 Ô[BD4 jIJ:YF5G VG[ ,MSEFULNFZL T[DH ,MSÔU'lTGF\ 

C[T];Z XC[ZGF\ lJlJW lJ:TFZMGL h]\505ÎLYL DF\0L TDFD lJ:TFZMDF\ XC[ZL E]S\5 lGWF"lZTF lGJFZ6 
SFI"S|DGF\ EFU~5[ ;[JF ;NGGF\ VgI lJEFUM ;FY[ D/LG[ HGÔU'lT SFI"S|DG]\ JM0"qhMG S1FFV[ 
VlEIFG R,FJJFDF\ VFJL ZC[, K[P p5ZMST HGÔU'lT SFI"S|DG]\ V9JF hMG BFT[ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ 
VFjI]\P  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>>  

 

5IF"JZ6 ;]WFZ6F V\TU"T JQF"v Z__& NZdIFG A[:8 5|[S8L; V\U[GM N]A. .g8ZG[XG, V[JM0" D[/JTL  ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG  
H{lJS  TALAL SRZM R[5L 5|SFZGM CMI T[GM lGSF, V,FINL ZLT[ SZJM lCTFJC K[P VFD4 ;]ZT XC[Z VG[ T[GL GJLSDF\ VFJ[, 
lJ:TFZDF\ J{lJS TALAL SRZM pt5gG SZTL ;\:YFVMGL ;UJ0 DF8[ lJlJW TALAL ;\:YFVMGF 5|lTlGlWVM ;FY[ ;\I]ST56[ 
RRF"v lJRFZ6F SZL ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGV[ AFIMD[0LS, J[:8 sD[G[HD[g8 VG[ C[g0ML\Uf ~<; !))(DF\ lG~56 YIF 
D]HAGF :5[XLOLS[XG ;FY[ BOOT WMZ6[ H{lJS TALAL SRZFGF lGSF, DF8[ S[gãLI ;J,T pEL SZJFG]\ GSSL SZ[,P  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

STFZUFD hMGDF\  lGD"/ U]HZFT v lGD"/ ;]ZT v JQF" v Z__* lGlD¿[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, SFDULZL  
lGD"/ U]HZFT v lGD"/ ;]ZT v JQF" v Z__* lGlD¿[ GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf DF\ 3lGQ8 ;OF. h]\A[X TYF HGÔU'lT VlEIFG 

VlWSFZLVM TYF ,MSEFULNFZL SZL IMÔIMP VFH ZMH TFP&q_&q_* GF ZMH dI]P;eIzL I;MWZEF. 9FSMZEF. N[;F. VG[ 
zLSFGHLEF. GFZ6EF. ZAFZL4 hMGGF\ J0F 0[PSlDxGZzL s5P VG[ .Pf4 hMG, VMlO;ZzL4 GFIFA VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL4 
0[P.HG[ZMzL TYF VgI VlWSFZLqSD"RFZLVM TYF SFDNFZM ;FY[ ZCLG[ STFZUFD JM0" lJ:TFZDF\ :JrKTF VlEIFG ;O/TF 5}J"S 

5FZ 5F0[, K[P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG VFIMHLT #5 DL GF8I :5WF" 
;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG VFIMHLT #5 DL GF8I :5WF" ;%8[dAZ DF;GF 5|YD ;%TFCDF\ IMHJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P ;]ZT XC[ZGL 
GF8I ;\:YFVM TYF S,FSFZM VF GF8I :5WF"DF\ EFU ,. XSX[P :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF V\U[GF 5|J[X 5+M DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF 

;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 SFxDLZF lA<0L\U4 DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG D]bI SR[ZL ;FD[4 D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT BFT[YL D/X[P GF8I :5WF"DF\ EFU 
,[JF .rKTL ;\:YFVMV[ 5|J[X 5+ ;FY[ ~FP!___qv GL 0L5MhL8GM R[S TYF GF8IS'lTGL V[S SMd%I]8ZF.h0 CF0" SM5L TYF 

;MO8 SM5L s;L0Lf 5|J[X OMD" ;FY[ TFP!5q_&q_* ;]WL ;F\H[ 5o__ S,FS ;]WLDF\ ;F\:S'lTS lJEFUDF\ DMS,L VF5JFGF ZC[X[P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



ZF\N[Z hMGDF\ VF5ltT jIJ:YF5GGL SFI"XF/F  

 ;]ZT  DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGDF\ U]HZFT ZFHI VF5l¿ jIJ:YF5G  ;¿FD\0/ VG[ UNDP GF 

;\I]ST 5|IF;YL VFOT HMBD jIJ:YF5G SFI"S|D V\TU"T cXC[ZL E}S\5 lGWF"ZLTF lGJFZ6 SFI"S|DcGF 

EFU~5[ ZF\N[Z hMG lJ:TFZ S[ H[ ;]ZTDF\ VFJ[, TF5L GNLYL V;ZU|:T GLRF6JF/M lJ:TFZ CMI4 
lJX[QF ZF\N[ZvV0FH6 JM0"  lJ:TFZGF JM0"  %,FGG]\ 5|[h[g8[XG  56 SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\ 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF lGRF6JF/F lJ:TFZM DF8[GM sZF\N[Z vV0FH6 hMGfGF ,MSM 
DF8[GF V[S lNJ;LI c5|FYlDS ;FZJFZ TF,LDc SFI"S|D IMHF. UIMP VF SFI"S|DDF\ :YFlGS  
SM5M"Z[8ZzL4 5NFlWSFZLzL4 hMG, RLOzL4 hMG, VMlO;ZzL4 l0:8=LS l0hF:8FZ D[G[HD[g8 

VMlO;ZzL4 I]P;LP0LP RLO 5|MH[S8 VMlO;ZzL4 0[%I]8L 5|MH[S8 VMlO;ZzL4 ;DFH ;\U9SzLVM4 TYF 
;C :YFlGS DlC,F D\0/MGF 5|lTlGlWVM T[DH V\NFlHT !!5 :YFlGS ,MSM V[S+LT Y. l0hF:8Z 

V\U[ BF; SZLG[ 5}Z 5C[,F4 NZdIFG  T[DH tIFZAFN X]\ SZJ]\4 X]\ G SZJ]\v 5|FYlDS lRlSt;F TF,LD 
tF[DH H~ZL DFU"NX"S SL8DF\ VF8,]\TM H~Z SZJ]4 5}Z4 5|FYlDS ;FZJFZ JU[Z[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CTFP 

hMG, RLO wJFZF JM0"qhMG S1FFV[ YI[, T{IFZL4 lGRF6JF/F lJ:TFZM4 VFzI :YFGM4 :Y/F\TZ 
DF8[ ;CIMU4 VFZMuI  HF/J6L lJU[Z[ :YFlGS JlCJ8L T\+GL T{IFZL VG[ :YFlGS ,MSMGF ;CIMU 

V\U[ ;]\NZ DFU"NX"G VF%I]\ CT]\P      

 
TOP



ccD[,[lZIF VG[ 0[\uI]q lRS]GU]lGIF lJZMWL DF;cc V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG wJFZF 
IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, Z[,L 
 EFZT ;ZSFZGF VFZMuI D\+F,I äFZF H}GvH],F. DF;G[ ccD[,[lZIF VG[ 0[\uI]q 
lRS]GU]lGIF lJZMWL DF;cc TZLS[ pHJJF GSSL SZ[, CMI4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG äFZF XC[ZGL 

HGTFDF\ DrKZHgI ZMUM lgFI\+6DF\ ZFBJF DF8[ HGHFU'lT S[/JFI VG[ ;]ZT  DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG 
äFZF SZJFDF\ VFJTL  JFCSHgI ZMU lGI\+6GL SFDULZLDF\ 5|HFGM ;CSFZ D/[ T[ C[T];Z 

TFP_!q_&q_*GF\ ZMH V[S lJXF/ Z[,LG]\ VFIMHG SZ[, CT]\4 H[ ;JFZ[ !_v__ S,FS[ ;ZNFZ 
J<<FEEF. 58[, 5|lTDF4 Z[<J[ :8[XGYL GLS/L lN<CL U[84 pGF5F6L ZM04 ,F,NZJFHF Y. ;ZNFZ 

J<<FEEF. 58[, 5|lTDF4 Z[<J[ :8[XG 5ZT Y. CTLP Z[,LG]\ 5|:YFG DFGGLI D[IZzL 0F¶P SG]EF. 
DFJF6LGF C:T[ ,L,L h\0L OZSFJL SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P Z[,LDF\ :YFIL ;lDlTGF VwI1FzL Z6HLTEF. 

V[DPUL,L8JF,F4 XF;S 51FGF G[TFzL ZFH[XEF. N[;F.4 ~u6F,I ;lDlTGF R[ZD[GzL 0F¶P 
HUNLXEF. 58[,4 dI]P SlDxGZzL S]P V[;P V56F"4 0[%I]8L SlDxGZzL sC[<Y V[g0 CMPf 0F¶P 

VF.P;LP58[,4 GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZLzLVM4 .PRFPH\T]GFXS VlWSFZL4 VF;LP H\T]GFXS 
VlWSFZLVM T[DH JFCSHgI ZMU lGI\+6 lJEFUGF SD"RFZLU6[ EFU ,LWM CTMP Z[,LG[ pÛAMWG 

SZTF DFGGLI D[IZzLV[ H6FjI]\ S[  DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG DrKZHgI ZMU lGI\+6 DF8[ H~ZL TDFD 
5U,F ,. ZCL K[4 tIFZ[ VF ZMUGF V8SFIT DF8[ 5|HF 56 HFU'T YFI  VG[ ;FYv ;CSFZ VF5[ T[ 

H~ZL K[P JW]DF\ HIFZ[ ;]ZT XC[ZGL EF{UMl,S l:YlT HMTF\ VCL\ JZ;FN4 E[HG]\ 5|DF6 JW] CMI4 
T[DH 5Z5|\FTDF\YL ZMHLvZM8L D[/JJF ;]ZT VFJTF SFDNFZM lJU[Z[G[ SFZ6[ D[,[lZIFGL 5lZl:YlT 

J6;[ GlC T[   DF8[ DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG[ ;TT RF\5TL GHZ ZFBJL 50[ K[P JW]DF\ T[D6[ H6FjI]\ S[4 CHL 
,MSMDF\ HFU'lT ,FJJFGL H~Z K[P VF DF8[ TDFD GFUlZSMV[ ;CSFZ VF5JM HM.V[P 3Z VFU/ 

5F6LGF BFAMRLIF G YJF N[JF HM.V[P 5F6L EZ[,F JF;6M V9JFl0I[ V[S JFZ ;FO SZL CJFR]:T -
F\S6qS50FYL -F\SJF HM.V[P TFJ VFJ[ tIFZ[ GHLSGF XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gã 5Z H. ,MCLGL T5F; 

SZFJL ;\5]6" ;FZJFZ ,[JL HM.V[4 H[JL Z;5|N DFlCTL VF5L CTLP 

                        

  

 

  

Z[,LGF ;DF5G AFN XF;S 51FGF G[TFzL ZFH[XEF. V[DP N[;F.V[ JFCSHgI ZMUM lJQM lJ:T'T 
DFlCTL VF5L CTL4 T[DF\ D[,[lZIF4 0[\uI]4 lRS]GU]lGIF VG[ CFYL5UF H[JF DrKZHgI ZMUM lJQM[ 

DL0LIFG[ DFlCTUFZ SZ[, CTF4 VG[ HFC[Z HGTFG[ VG]ZMW  SZ[, S[  DrKZHgI  ZMUMG[  lGI\+6DF\ 
ZFBJF VF56F ;J["GL HJFANFZL K[P 3ZGL 8F\SL4 8F\SFVM CJFR]:T -F\S6 J0[ 5[S ZC[ TYF WFAF 5Z 

ZC[, 8FIZ4 S\8[GZGM lGSF, SZJM HM.V[P WFAFG]\ ,[J, ;ZB]\ SZJFYL 5F6LGM ;C[,F.YL lGSF, Y. 
HFIP 

 ;DU| Z[,LG]\ VFIMHG dI]P SlDxGZzLGL ;]RGFG];FZ 0[PSlDxGZzLsC[P VG[ CMPf 0MP 
VF.P ;LP 58[,GF  DFU"NX"G C[9/ .PRFP H\T]GFXS VlWSFZL 0MP S[PHLPJ{Q6J VG[ T[DGF :8FOGF  

;FYv;CSFZ  äFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P 

                        

 
TOP



jIJ;FI J[ZF h]\A[X 

             U]HZFT ;ZSFZGF\ GF6F\ lJEFUGF\ TFP#_q_#qZ__* GF\ C]SD VG];FZ jIJ;FIJ[ZF 

;DFWFG IMHGFvZ__* V\TU"T TFP#_q_5qZ__* GF\ ZMH TDFD hMGDF\ jIJ;FIJ[ZF[ EZJFGL 
;J,T VF5JF DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF\ TDFD hMGDF\ D[/FG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\] H[DF\ VUFp 

DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG wJFZF H]NFH]NF hMGMDF\ IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, D[/FDF\ B]A H ;FZM 5|lT;FN 
jIJ;FISTF"VM wJFZF D/JF 5FD[, CTM VG[ CFHZ ZC[,F TDFD jIJ;FISTF"VMG[ VFJSFZL GJF 

ZHL:8=[XG SZFJJF  VG[ J[ZM EZ5F. SZJF V5L, SZL CTLP 

              TFP#_q_5qZ__* GF\ ZMH DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF\ TDFD hMG BFT[ ;DFWFG IMHGF VgJI[ 

h]\A[X D[/FGF\ VFIMHG NZdIFG S],  o  Z_&_ jIJ;FILVMGF\ GJF ZHL:8=[XG SZL T[ 5[8[ 
~FP##4!&4Z!_qvJ;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF S], o !&& H]GF ZHL:8=[XG 5[8[ ~FPZ4ZZ4&5_ qv 

GL J;],FT YI[, K[P VFD S], ZZZ& ;\:YFVM 5F;[YL ~FP#54#(4(&_qv J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
K[P 

              TFP#!q_5qZ__* GF\ ZMH DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF\ TDFD hMG BFT[ ;DFWFG IMHGF VgJI[  

S],  o !Z$* jIJ;FILVMGF\ GJF ZHL:8=[XG SZL T[ 5[8[ ~FP!(45!4&#_qvJ;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
K[PTYF S],o(( H]GF ZHL:8=[XG 5[8[ ~FP!4#)4&5_qv GL J;],FT YI[, K[P  VFD S], !##5 

;:YFVM 5F;[YL ~FP!)4)!4Z(_qv J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  K[P 

             TFP#_q_5qZ__*  VG[  TFP#!q_5qZ__* GF\ ZMH S], o ##_* jIJ;FILVMGF\ gFJF 

ZHL:8=[XG  SZL T[ 5[8[ ~FP5!4&*4($_qv J;], SZJFDF VFJ[, K[ TYF S], o Z5$ H]GF ZHL:8=[XG 
5[8[ ~FP#4&Z4#__qv GL J;],FT YI[, K[P VFD S], o #5&! ;\:YFVM 5F;[YL ~FP554#_4!$_qv 

J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

              DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG äFZF jIJ;FI J[ZFGL h]\A[X 0MZ 8] 0MZ ;J"[ TYF H]NF H]NF hMGGF 

S],v!5s5\NZf D[/FG]\ VFIMHG SZL jIJ;FI J[ZF J;],FT V\U[GL SFDULZL TFPZ(q_ZqZ__* YL 
TFP#!q_5qZ__* ;]WLDF\ #Z$#! jIJ;FILVMGF\ GJF ZHL:8=XG SZL T[ 5[8[ ~FP#4(#4Z54)__qv 

J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[  TYF S], o #Z&5 H]GF\ ZHL:8=[XG 5[8[ ~FP$545*4&*Zqv GL J;],FT YI[, 
K[P VFD S], #5&)& ;\:YFVM 5F;[YL ~FP$4Z(4(#45*Zqv J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

               ;ZSFZL lTÔ[ZLDF\ HDF YI[,L ZSDGL ;FY[ VFH lNG ;]WL ~FP*45&4&*4!$$qv jIJ;FI 
J[ZF BFT[ J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 
TOP



 

;]DG XF/FG]\ V[;P V[;P ;LP G]\ 5lZ6FD 

UPDFPlXPAM0"4 äFZF DFR"vZ__* DF\ ,[JFI[,F gI] V[;PV[;P;LP AM0"GL 5ZL1FFG]\ 5lZ6FD 

TFH[TZDF\ ÔC[Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[DF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG ;\RFl,T ;]DG CF.:S],MV[ 
DFwIlDS lX1F6 AM0" TYF ;]ZT XC[ZvlH<<FFGF\ S], 5lZ6FDGL ;ZBFD6LDF\ p\R] 5lZ6FD 5|F%T SZL 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG TYF ;]DG CF.:S],MG]\ U{FZJ JWFZ[, K[P 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG ;\RFl,T U]HZFTL DFwIDGLv* TYF DZF9L DFwIDGLvZ  D/L 

S],v) ;]DG CF.:S],M SFI"ZT K[P H[ 5{SL ;]DG CF.:S], G\P! YL * GF\ S],v*Z5 5{SL &$_ 
lJWFYL"VM ptTL6" YI[, K[P 

;]DG CF.:S],MDF\ ;{FYL JW] 8SFJFZL D[/JGFZ XF/FVMGL DFlCTL GLR[ D]HA K[P 

 
s!f   ;]DG CF.:S], G\P# sSTFZUFDf )(PZ(@ 

sZf ;]DG CF.:S], G\PZ sJZFKFf )&P$#@ 

s#f ;]DG CF.:S], G\P5 sDZF9L DFwIDvl,\AFITf )#P(5@ 

s$f ;]DG CF.:S], G\P! s5F\0[;ZFf ()P#!@ 

 
TDFD ;]DG CF.:S],M 5{SL 5|YD +6 S|DF\lST lJWFYL"VMGL 8SFJFZL GLR[ D]HA K[P 
 
s!f zL lRZFU ZHGLSF\T SFI:Y (*P(5@ ;]DG CF.:S], G\P! s5F\0[;ZFf 

sZf zL N,;]B ;M,\SL (*P_(@ ;]DG CF.:S], G\PZ sJZFKFf 

s#f s!f zL EFJ[X KUGEF. SFS,MTZ (&P)Z@ ;]DG CF.:S], G\P# sSTFZUFDf 

 sZf zL VlDTF DG;]BEF. lJZF6L (&P)Z@ ;]DG CF.:S], G\P# sSTFZUFDf 

 
JW]DF\ ;]DG CF.:S], G\P5 s,L\AFITvDZF9L DFwIDf XF/FV[ )#P(5@ 5lZ6FD 5|F%T SZL 

;DU| ZFHIDF\ DZF9L DFwIDGL SFI"ZT XF/FVM 5{SL 5|YD S|D D[/J[, K[P 

 
TOP



;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG äFZF VFOT4 Ô[BD4 jIJ:YF5G V\TU"T V9JF hMGDF\ SFI"XF/F 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG äFZF VFOT4 Ô[BD4 jIJ:YF5G VG[ ,MSEFULNFZL T[DH 

,MSÔU'lTGF\ C[T];Z XC[ZGF\ lJlJW lJ:TFZMGL h]\505ÎLYL DF\0L TDFD lJ:TFZMDF\ XC[ZL E]S\5 
lGWF"lZTF lGJFZ6 SFI"S|DGF\ EFU~5[ ;[JF ;NGGF\ VgI lJEFUM ;FY[ D/LG[ HGÔU'lT SFI"S|DG]\ 

JM0"qhMG S1FFV[ VlEIFG R,FJJFDF\ VFJL ZC[, K[P 

p5ZMST HGÔU'lT SFI"S|DG]\ V9JF hMG BFT[ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P XC[ZGF JM0"JF.h 

%,FG 56 T{IFZ Y. ZC[, K[P XC[ZL E]S\5 lGWFZLTF lGJFZ6 SFI"S|DGF\ EFU~5[ ,MSMG]\ 1FDTFJW"G 
YFI T[ C[T];Z lJlJW VFOTM H[JL S[ 5]Z4 JFJFhM0]\4 E]S\54 JBT[ NZdIFG 5KLYL X]\ SZJ]\4 X]\ G SZJ]\ 

lJU[Z[YL DFlCTUFZ YFI T[DH 5|FYlDS ;FZJFZYL ;];HH YFI T[JF VFXIYL SFI"S|D X~ SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P 

VFHZMH TFP!q_&q_* GF ZMH  ;]DG ;F\:S'lTSEJG CM,4 V9JF hMG BFT[ 0[PSlDXGZ 
s:5[Pf 5|lN5l;\C hF,FGF\ VwI1F :YFG[ S[ H[VM SFI"S|DGF\ GM0, VMlO;Z 56 K[4 SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P 

;FC[AzL äFZF 5]Z 5X[,F NZdIFG 5KL X]\ SZJ]\4 G SZJ]\ H[ V\U[ 5MTFGF VG]EJ ZH] SIF"P T[DH 

;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMGGF VlWSFZLzLVM äFZF JM0"qhMG S1FFG]\ VFUMTZ] VFIMHG ZH] SZJFDF\ 
VFjI]\P ;]ZT HL<,F VF5l¿ jIJ:YF5G VlWSFZL VG[ .gRFH" 5|MH[S8 VMlO;ZzL X{,[QF HLIF6L 

äFZF :,F.0 XM äFZF UT JQF"GF VG]EJM BF; SZLG[ DMAF.,GM lJlJS5]J"S p5IMU4 ;UEF" 
:+LVMG[ CMl:58,DF\ NFB, YJ]\ lJU[Z[ H[JL ;FDFgI 5Z\T] p5IMUL AFATM S[ H[ 0[PSlDxGZzL s:5[Pf 

äFZF VFU/GF\ JQFM"GF\ VG]EJGF\ VFWFZ[ ;]RJJFDF\ VFJ[, H[ V\U[ 5|[h8[gXG ZH] SI]"P SFI"S|DDF\ 
V9JF hMG lJ:TFZGF\ ,MSMV[ B]A H pt;FC5]J"S EFU ,LWMP SFI"S|DDF\ ccVF8,]\ TM H~Z SZMcc 5]Z4 

5]Z cc5|FYlDS ;FZJFZcc A]S,[8 TF,LDFYL"VMG[ VF5JFDF\ VFJLP 

 



MASS AWARENESS Campaign under the UEVRP AT ATHWA ZONE 
 

Surat Mahanagar Sevasadan has started a mass-awaireness Campaign under the 

UEVRP (Urban Earth quake-Valuerability reduction program) program and with support 
from the different departments of Surat Mahanagar Sevasadan. 

The mass awareness program was held at South West (Athwa) Zone under the 

program ward level disaster management plans prepared at different zone of the city. 
Also as part of that the capacity building (specially on first aid training) and basic do's 
and don'ts of disaster (Mostly on flood and earthquake) was discussed with community, 

PRA (participatory rural appraisal) was also done under the program. 

To day on dated 01/06/07, the Surat Mahanagar Sevasadan's Nodal office and Dy. 

Commissioner (Sp.) Shri Pradipsinh Jhala has attended the community awareness and 
first aid training program at Suman Sanskrutik Bhavan situated behind Pandit Dindayal 
Upadhyay Indoor stadium, South West (Athwa) Zone. He has given guidance on basic 

do's and don'ts. The other officers has presented their preplanning at Zone level. District 
Disaster Management officer Shri Shailesh Jiyani has presented a slide show on do's and 
don'ts and past experience on flood. The Surat Mahanagar Sevasadan's Staff and local 

community of Athwa Zone area have participated in the program with interest. 

Atlu to jaror karo (do's and don's), flood and first aid booklet have been distributed 

to the participants. 
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5IF"JZ6 ;]WFZ6F V\TU"T JQF"v Z__& NZdIFG A[:8 5|[S8L; V\U[GM N]A. .g8ZG[XG, 
V[JM0" D[/JTL  ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NG 

H{lJS TALAL SRZM R[5L 5|SFZGM CMI T[GM lGSF, V,FINL ZLT[ SZJM lCTFJC K[P VFD4 
;]ZT XC[Z VG[ T[GL GJLSDF\ VFJ[, lJ:TFZDF\ J{lJS TALAL SRZM pt5gG SZTL ;\:YFVMGL 

;UJ0 DF8[ lJlJW TALAL ;\:YFVMGF 5|lTlGlWVM ;FY[ ;\I]ST56[ RRF"v lJRFZ6F SZL ;]ZT 
DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGV[ AFIMD[0LS, J[:8 sD[G[HD[g8 VG[ C[g0ML\Uf ~<; !))(DF\ lG~56 YIF 

D]HAGF :5[XLOLS[XG ;FY[ BOOT WMZ6[ H{lJS TALAL SRZFGF lGSF, DF8[ S[gãLI ;J,T pEL 
SZJFG]\ GSSL SZ[,P H{lJS TALAL SRZFGF lGSF, DF8[[ BOOT  WMZ6[ U]HZFT ZFHI BFT[ VF 

5|SFZGM %,Fg8 ;F{ 5|YD CTMP HIFZ[ ;DU| N[XDF\ D]\A. VG[ C{N=FAFN 5KL VF %,Fg8 +LHF S|D[ 
VFJ[ K[P VF SFDULZL DF8[ 8[g0Z D\UFJTF ;{FYL VMKF EFJ VF5GFZ :YFlGS V[Hg;L V[GlJhG 

V[gJLZM V[gHLGLIZL\U 5|FPl,P DFOZT VF ;J,T ;FT JQF"GF Sg;[XG 5LZLI0 DF8[ ÔgI]PZ__# 
YL SFI"ZT K[P 8[g0ZDF\ NXF"jIF D]HA H{lJS TALAL SRZFGF  S,[SXG 8=Fg;5M"8[XG4 8=L8D[g8 VG[ 

OFIG, 0L:5Mh,GL ;DU| HJFANFZL ;A\lWT V[Hg;LGL K[ VG[ ;FT JQF"GF Sg;[XG 5LZLI0 
5|DF6[ V[Hg;LV[ VF O[;L,L8L 0L;[dAZ v Z__) ;]WL R,FJJFGL ZC[ K[P 

VF %,Fg8GL :YF5GF SZJF DF8[ V[Hg;LGL E8FZ BFT[ dI]lGP;M,L0 J[:8 8=Fg;OZ :8[XGGL 
AFH]DF\ Z$__ RMPDLP H[8,L HuIF ~FP!qv 5|lT JQF" RMPDLPGF 8MSG Z[g8YL OF/JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

H[GF 5Z V[Hg;L DFZOT ~FP!_5qv ,FBGF BR"[ .g;LG[8Z4 VM8MS,[J VG[ z[0ZGL ;]lJWF ;FY[ 
H{lJS TALAL SRZFGM lGSF,  DF8[GM 5|S<5 pEM SZ[, K[P 

N]A. .g8ZG[XG, V[JM0" OMZ A[:8 5[|S8L; sDIABPf ;DU| lJxJDF\ ;LDFlRgC~5 U6FTF 
CMI T[JF 5|S<5MG[ VM/BJFDF\ B}AH DCtJGM  RFJL~5 EFU EHJ[ K[P ;G[ !))& YL Z__& 

;]WLGF ;DIUF/FDF\  H]NF H]NF 5F\R JQF" NZdIFG lJlJW !$_ N[XM DFAOT S], Z*__ JW] 
5|S<5MGM A[:8 5|[S8L; V\TU"T ;DFJ[X SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

;G[ Z__& NZdIFG :JT\+ V[JL .g8ZG[XG, 8[SGLS, V[0JF.hZL SlDl8 ;D1F ZH] YI[, 
S], &5_ 5|S,5M 5{SL ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG DFZOT BOOT WMZ6[ 5|:YFl5T ;[g8=, AFIM 
D[0LS, J[:8 8=L8D[g8 O[;L,L8LG[ A[:8 5|[S8L;G]\ AC]DFG 5|F%T YI[, K[P JW]DF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF 

;NG äFZF 5|:YFl5T VF 5|SFZGL S[gãLI ;J,TG]\ ALÔ XC[ZM äFZF VG]SZ6 Y. XS[ T[ D]HAGL 
TDFD ;\,uG DFlCTLG]\ 5|;FZ6 56 J[A;F.8 www.bestpractices.org 5Z 5|l;wW YGFZ K[P 

VF ;]lJWF C[9/ V\NFH[ !*__ C[<Y S[Z I]lG8G[ ;DFJL ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF O[;L,L8L 
5|:YFl5T SZJFGM BR"  BOOT VM5Z[8Z V[GJLhG V[GJLZM V[gHL\P5|FPl,P DFZOT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

K[P VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG[ OST Z$__ RMPDLP H[8,L HuIF 8MSG Z[g8YL V[Hg;LG[ OF/J[, 
K[P VF ;]lJWF R,FJJFGM BR" V[GJLhG V[GJLZM V[gHL\P5|FPl,P EMUJ[ K[P ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF 

;NG ;\RFl,T TDFD VA"G C[<Y ;[g8Z4 D[8ZGL8L CMD4 5[YM,MHLS, ,[AMZ[8ZL VG[ CMl:58,M 
DFZOT pt5gG YTF H{lJS TALAL SRZFGF lGSF, DF8[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG 56 V[Hg;LG[ 

lGIT NZ[ R]SJ6]\ SZ[ K[P VF lGIT NZ CF, ~FP!_qv 5|lT lSPU|FP K[P HIFZ[ VF ;]lJWF BFT[ 

BFGUL V[Hg;L äFZF pt5FlNT H{lJS TALAL SRZFGF ], HyYFGF 8=L8D[g8 DF8[ V[Hg;L DFZOT 

J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJTF RFH" 5{SL (* 5{;F 5|lT lSPU|FP D]HA YTL ZSD T[VM ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF 
;NGG[ ZMI<8L ~5[ R]SJ[ K[P VF %,Fg8 BFT[ VM8MS,[J s!Z5 lSPU|FP 5|lT S,FSf VG[ .G;LG[8Z 

s!__ lSPU|FP 5|lT S,FSf GL 1FDTF ;FY[ A[;F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P DM8L CM:5L8,M äFZF pt5FlNT 
H{lJS SRZFGF HyYFGF V[Sl+SZ6 VY"[ VF V[Hg;LV[ 0MZ 8] 0MZ S,[SXGGM lJS<5 B]<,M ZFB[, 

K[P HIFZ[ VMKF 5|DF6DF\ H{lJS TALAL SRZM pt5gG SZTL ;\:YFVM DFZOT pt5gG TYF SRZF 
DF8[ H]NF H]NF Z* VA"G C[<Y ;[g8ZDF\ V[Sl+SZ6 VG[ ;\U|C VY"[ V,FINL jIJ:YF ZFB[, K[P 

;]ZT XC[ZDF\ BFGUL S,LGLS4 ,[AMZ[8ZL4 CM:5L8,M4 D[8ZGL8L CMD D/L S], V\NFH[ $___ 
TALAL ;\:YFG SFI"ZT K[ CD, ;]ZT XC[ZDF\YL V\NFH[ *5_ lSPU|FP 5|lTlNG H[8,F HyYFDF\ 
H{lJS SRZM O[;L,L8L BFT[ 8=L8D[g8 VY"[ VFJ[ K[P 
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STFZUFD hMGDF\  lGD"/ U]HZFT v lGD"/ ;]ZT v JQF" v Z__* lGlD¿[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 
SFDULZL 

lGD"/ U]HZFT v lGD"/ ;]ZT v JQF" v Z__* lGlD¿[ GMY" hMG sSTFZUFDf DF\ 3lGQ8 
;OF. h]\A[X TYF HGÔU'lT VlEIFG VlWSFZLVM TYF ,MSEFULNFZL SZL IMÔIMP VFH ZMH 

TFP&q_&q_* GF ZMH dI]P;eIzL I;MWZEF. 9FSMZEF. N[;F. VG[ zLSFGHLEF. GFZ6EF. 
ZAFZL4 hMGGF\ J0F 0[PSlDxGZzL s5P VG[ .Pf4 hMG, VMlO;ZzL4 GFIFA VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL4 

0[P.HG[ZMzL TYF VgI VlWSFZLqSD"RFZLVM TYF SFDNFZM ;FY[ ZCLG[ STFZUFD JM0" lJ:TFZDF\ 
:JrKTF VlEIFG ;O/TF 5}J"S 5FZ 5F0[, K[P H[ V\TU"T S],v_( 8LDM äFZF STFZUFD lJ:TFZDF\ 

SF;FGUZYL D:HLN DCM<,F ZM0 T[DH A1FL O/LI]4 DW]S]\H ;M;FI8L4 Dl:HN DCM<,FGF RMZFYL 
5FGLCFZL ZM04 JF,FJF0L S]\EFZJF0 Y. CZL JF3HLGL B0SL TZOGM ZM04 DC[TF 5[8=M5\5GL ;FD[GL 

X[ZL4 JF,FJF0L T[DH GJ]\ O/LI] 5M:8 VMlO; A\G[ X[ZLVM4 5Ml,; :8[XGGM 5FK/GM ZM04 
S]\EFZJF0FGM RMZM4 8[SZF O/LI]4 CZLJFWHLGL B0SL Y. A|FCD6 O/LI] VG[ UF\WLRMS4 DCFN[J 

O/LIFGF RMZFYL DCFN[J O/LI]\4 H%TL O/LI] T[DH Dl:HN DCM<,M4 STFZUFDF ,FIA|[ZLYL H{G 
N[ZF;Z Y. DCFN[J O/LI] VG[ lS<,F N[;F.GL B0SL4 AMZ0L O/LI]4 3\FRL O/LI]4 N[;F. O/LI] VG[ 

CG]DFG D\lNZYL CG]DFG X[ZL4 ,L\dAFRLIF O/LI]4 58[, O/LI]4 DMRL JF0 Y. 0[ZL O/LIFGF RMZF 
Y. SCFG O/LIF ;]WL lJ:TFZDF\ :JrKTF VlEIFG ;O/TF5}J"S 5FZ 5F0[, K[P H[ V\TU"T 

S],v_( 8LDM äFZF p5ZMST lJ:TFZMDF\ 3lGQ9 :S|[5L\UqA|XL\U ;lCT ;OF. SFDULZL SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, ;FY[ VFZMuI lJQFIS ,MS �ÔU'lT VY"[ 5|RFZq5|;FZ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH 

OFI,[ZLIFvD[,[ZLIF lJEFU äFZF D[,[ZLIF V\U[GL Ô6SFZL T[DH ,F.J 0=DM:8[XG äFZF ,MSMG[ 
DFlCTUFZ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

VF ;OF. h]\A[X NZdIFG gI];g; SZTF $! .;DMG[ GM8L; VF5[, K[P TYF JCLJ8L RF"H 
~FP!&__qv J;}, ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P BF6Lv5L6L ,FZLqCM8, S],vZ! R[S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

5|lTA\lWT %,F:8LSGL Y[,LVMqDFJFGF SFU/M _!P5__ lSPU|FP H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H\T]GFXS 
NJF R]GMvZ5 lSPU|FP4 D[,[YLVMGv!_ lSPU|FPGM K\8SFJ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

VF h]\A[XDF\ zDNFG SZ[, H[ Ô[.G[  :YFlGS GFUZLSM 56 :JI\D VlEIFGDF\ Ô[0F.G[ 

5MTFGF lJ:TFZ :JrK SZJFDF\ ;CSFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG VFIMHLT #5 DL GF8I :5WF" 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG VFIMHLT #5 DL GF8I :5WF" ;%8[dAZ DF;GF 5|YD ;%TFCDF\ 

IMHJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P ;]ZT XC[ZGL GF8I ;\:YFVM TYF S,FSFZM VF GF8I :5WF"DF\ EFU ,. 
XSX[P :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF V\U[GF 5|J[X 5+M DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGGF ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 SFxDLZF 

lA<0L\U4 DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NG D]bI SR[ZL ;FD[4 D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT BFT[YL D/X[P GF8I :5WF"DF\ 
EFU ,[JF .rKTL ;\:YFVMV[ 5|J[X 5+ ;FY[ ~FP!___qv GL 0L5MhL8GM R[S TYF GF8IS'lTGL 

V[S SMd%I]8ZF.h0 CF0" SM5L TYF ;MO8 SM5L s;L0Lf 5|J[X OMD" ;FY[ TFP!5q_&q_* ;]WL ;F\H[ 
5o__ S,FS ;]WLDF\ ;F\:S'lTS lJEFUDF\ DMS,L VF5JFGF ZC[X[P VW]ZL lJUTJF/F 5|J[X5+M ZN 

YJFG[ 5F+ ZC[X[P  
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